The entirety of the conduct and the injuries complained of in this Complaint for which

relief is sought occurred in the State of North Carolina.

68. Due to the above-mentioned conduct of Defendant, Plaintiff has been damaged in an

amount in excess of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00).

69. The acts of the Defendant were malicious, unlawful, willful and wanton. The evidence

will display ill-will, spite, rudeness and oppression against the Plaintiff and was done with a

careless, reckless, conscious and intentional disregard of and indifference to the rights of

[...]

now be in a position of having to secure counsel and of having to incur substantial attorney's

fees.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully prays the Court as follows:

1. Pursuant to Plaintiff’s First Claim for Relief, Plaintiff have and recover from Defendant

compensatory damages in an amount in excess of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars

($250,000.00);

2. Pursuant to Plaintiff’s First Claim for Relief, Plaintiff have and recover from Defendant

punitive damages in an amount in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

($250,000.00);

3. Pursuant to Plaintiff’s Second Claim for Relief, Plaintiff have and recover from

Defendant compensatory damages in an amount in excess of One Million Five Hundred Dollars

($1,500,000.00) for Defendant’s alienation of affection of Plaintiff’s Husband and Plaintiff’s loss